### 502098037 10/17/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kyung-Gu NAM	10/04/2012
Dong-Jin KIM	10/04/2012
Jung-II SON	10/04/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Hausys, Ltd.		
Street Address:	Address: 20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-721		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13641816

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7035185499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5230-0020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=5230-0020\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029146 FRAME: 0405 DP \$40,00 13641810

Client Ref. No.: LHP090334US

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

	1)	NAM, Kyung-Uu	2)	Kim, Dong-Jin	
	3)	SON, Jung-II	4)		
	5)			x box if continued on page 2	
having a successo United S CONCRI	plitate tate or w	ace of business at 20, Yand assigns (hereinafteres of America as define	Yeouido-dong, Yeo Ted designated "ASS Ed in 35 U.S.C. 10 Ted States Letters Pat	reby sells, assigns and transfe ngdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-721 SIGNEE") the entire right, t 30 in the invention entitled: ent was filed on; or	, Republic of Korea, its itle and interest for the BLOCK DECK USING
(b) fo	vi w	hich an application for United	l States Letters Patent	was executed on,	
all United continuation Property to	Stat ons-i	es Letters Patent which may n-part thereof, and the right said ASSIGNEE, for its into	be granted therefore at to all benefits unde erest as ASSIGNEE, i	tates Commissioner of Patents and and any and all extensions, division if the International Convention for its successors, assigns and legal rep er act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.	ns, reissues, continuations, or the Protection of Industrial resentatives; the undersigned
application ASSIGNED application ASSIGNED	for E, it s fo E, it	and obtaining original, divisi s successors, assigns and leg- or patent based thereon, grow	onal, reissued or exter al representatives, and ving out of or related	te interest, and to render all neo- nded Letters Patent of the United St without further remuneration, in an I to the said invention; and to exe- smed essential to ASSIGNEE's full	ates, upon request of the said nd to any improvements, and cute any papers by the said
SIGNED o	n th	e date indicated aside my sign	nature;		
1) Name: N	AM	Kyung-Gu		October 4, 2012 Date	
2) Name: K	E IM	Dong-Jin		October 4, 2012 Date	
3)	ON.	June-85		October 4, 2012 Date	

PATENT REEL: 029146 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 10/17/2012**